

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17679-17680/2012

MIHIR KUMAR HAZRA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SEC.,RAGHUNATHPUR HIGH SCHOOL & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates and prayer for interim relief )

Date: 08/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr D Bharat Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Vishal Arun,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr B.P.Yadav, Adv.  
Mrs Sarla Chandra,Adv.  
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Service report in respect of respondent No.2 is awaited.  
The remaining respondents to file counter affidavit.  
Complete set of paper books be supplied to the respondent for  
facilitating them to file counter affidavit.  
List again on 12.2.2013.

| | (M.A.SAYEED) |  
| | REGISTRAR |

hj