

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17679-17680/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 14/03/2012 in CAN No.9292/2010,CAN No.9820/2010 in FMA No.1034/1998, of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

MIHIR KUMAR HAZRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SEC.,RAGHUNATHPUR HIGH SCHOOL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 03/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D.Bharat Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Joydip Roy,Adv.
Mr. Sayooj Mohandas M.,Adv.
Mr. Vishal Arun,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kaushik Chatterjee,Adv.
Mr. B.P.Yadav,Av.
Mrs Sarla Chandra,Adv.

Mr. Soumya Chakraborty,Adv.
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the first respondent-school wants to file the reply. He may do so within four weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List after six weeks.

In the meantime, the State Government may produce the documents that are necessary.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
AR-cum-PS

[SNEH LATA SHARMA]
COURT MASTER