

SECTION – XVI

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 687-88 OF 2014

Mihir Kumar Hazra

... APPELLANTS

-VERSUS -

Secy. Raghunathpur High School & ORS

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

This is an appeal by Special Leave granted by this Hon'ble Court on 13.1.2014

It is submitted that there are three respondents in the appeal above-mentioned.

Service of notice is complete.

It is further submitted that neither counsel for the appellants nor respondents have filed statement of case so far.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar for Pre-Final hearing under Order V Rule 30 SCR 2013.

Dated this the 1st day of May, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:- .

Mr. Vishal Arun, Adv.

Mrs. Sarla Chandra, Adv.

Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR