

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 687-688/2014

MIHIR KUMAR HAZRA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SEC.,RAGHUNATHPUR HIGH SCHOOL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 23/09/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Joydip Roy, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Arun,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anip Sachthey,Adv.
Mr. S.C. Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. B.P. Yadav, Adv.
Mrs Sarla Chandra,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service of notice of lodgement of petition of appeal is
complete.

Appellant has filed the statement of case on 22.9.2015.

The Ld. Counsel for the respondent has requested four
weeks' time to file the statement of case.
assured.

Be filed, as

List again on 14.12.2015.

Signature Not Verified

(RACHNA GUPTA)

Digitally signed by
Rupam Dhamija
Date: 2015.09.29

Registrar

17:48:32 IST
Reason: